
AGENDA ITEM # 12 November 4, 1997 *
Consider awarding, rejecting, or extending bid for ambulances.

Moved: Judge Doerfler
Seconded: Commissioner Boatright
Motion: To award low bid to Professional Ambulance for 2 remounts and award
McCoy, Miller the bid for 2 new ambulances.
Vote: Motion carried 5 - 0

AGENDA ITEM # 13 November 4, 1997 *
Consider awarding, rejecting, or extending bid for construction of County
Road 305.

Moved: Commissioner Mehevec
Seconded: Commissioner Hays
Motion: To award bid to Garey Construction Company for construction of County
Road 305 in the amount of $767,558.30, plus anticipated change order in the
amount of $73,733.20 for a total of $841,291.50.
Vote: Motion carried 4 - 0 With Commissioner Heiligenstein absent from the
dais.

< Clerk copy here >

51



Steger & Bizzell Engineering, Inc.
Consulting Engineers Surveyors
1978SouthAustinAvenue Telephone:(512)930-9412
Georgetown,Texas78626 Facsimile:(512)930·9416

October 31,1997

Honorable John Doerfler, County Judge
2nd Floor, Williamson County Courthouse
Georgetown, TX 78626

RE: Jarrell Tornado Recovery Project

Dear Sir:

On Tuesday, October 28, 1997, the commissioners court of Williamson Court of WJ1liamson
County received bids for the Jarrell Tornado Recovery Project. Ten bids were received. Listed
below is the breakdown of the anticipated funds to be spent.

Sub-Total

$925,570.00
($40,000.00)
$885,570.00

Total Grant Available
Administration Fee

Engineering (5%)
Net Available for Construction

($44,278.50)
$841,291.50

It my recommendation that the contract be awarded to Garey Construction Company in the
amount ofthe low bid of $767,558.30, plus lii1ticipated change order in the amount $73,733.20
which totals $841,291.50.

Ifyou should have any questions, please give me a call.

DHB/pkc
304dhb01

52

Member. NSPE TSPE TSPS ASeE



AGENDA ITEM # 14 November 4, 1997 *
Consider awarding, rejecting. or extending bid for courier service.

Moved: Judge Doerfler
Seconded: Commissioner Hays
Motion: To award bid to Armored Transport Texas, Inc. for courier service in
the amount of $24,000.00 annually to be taken out of 409 contingencies.
Vote: Motion carried 5 - 0

< Clerk copy here >

53


